Corporate Office: B 1 Dharma Apartments Indraprastha Extension New Delhi 110 092 India



Tel + 91 (11) 2278 7762 (D) Tel + 91 (11) 2272 3101 Fax + 91 (11) 2272 1859 Email sharad.agarwal@lochanco.com

12th August 2022.

To The United Nations Global Compact 685 Third Avenue, FL 12 New York, NY 10017

Dear Sir/Madam,

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COP report due to annual submission of Income Tax returns of our constituents.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by 11th November, max. 90 days from COP deadline at the latest.

Best regards

Sharad Agarwal, Partner

Lochan & Co

Mobile: +91 9810005603 | Email: sharad.agarwal@lochanco.com | India

Web: www.lochanco.com

ISO Certifications: ISO 9001: 2015 | ISO 14001: 2010 | ISO 26000: 2010 | ISO 31000: 2018